Summary of quantitative data from consultation feedback

Proposal to replace a point-based scheme with a banding scheme

Q1 (Proposal to replace a point-based scheme with a banding scheme) To what extent do you agree or disagree with this proposal?

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree Total

73 110 66 68 85 402

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree

18% 27% 16% 17% 21%

Q2 (Proposal to replace a point-based scheme with a banding scheme) What impact do you feel this may have on you, your family or the wider community?

A very positive impact A fairly positive impact No impact at all A fairly negative A very negative impact Don’t | Total
impact know

46 84 61 72 112 28 403

A very positive impact A fairly positive impact No impact at all A fairly negative A very negative impact Don’t
impact know

11% 21% 15% 18% 28% 7%

Proposed changes to the number of offers an applicant can refuse

Q4 (Proposed changes to the number of offers an applicant can refuse) To what extent do you agree or disagree with this proposal?

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree Total

115 129 47 49 60 400

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree

29% 32% 12% 12% 15%

Q5 (Proposed changes to the number of offers an applicant can refuse) What impact do you feel this may have on you, your family or the wider community?

A very positive impact A fairly positive impact No impact at all A fairly negative A very negative impact Don’t | Total
impact know

76 79 97 37 79 28 396

A very positive impact A fairly positive impact No impact at all A fairly negative A very negative impact Don’t
impact know

19% 20% 24% 9% 20% 7%

Proposal to require applicants to re-register every year




Q13 (Proposal to require applicants to re-register every year) To what extent do you agree or disagree with this proposal?

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree Total
96 98 53 65 91 403
Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
24% 24% 13% 16% 23%
Q14 (Proposal to require applicants to re-register every year) What impact do you feel this may have on you, your family or the wider community?
A very positive impact A fairly positive impact No impact at all A fairly negative A very negative impact Don’t | Total
impact know
65 61 88 54 100 35 403
A very positive impact A fairly positive impact No impact at all A fairly negative A very negative impact Don't
impact know
16% 15% 22% 13% 25% 9%

Proposed change that allows children to be entitled to their own bedroom from the age of 16

Q7 (Proposed change that allows children to be entitled to their own bedroom from the age of 16) To what extent do you agree or disagree with this

proposal?
Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree Total
117 133 69 30 54 403
Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
29% 33% 17% 7% 13%
Q8 (Proposed change that allows children to be entitled to their own bedroom from the age of 16) What impact do you feel this may have on you, your
family or the wider community?
A very positive impact A fairly positive impact No impact at all A fairly negative A very negative impact Don’t know
impact
87 78 117 34 55 31
A very positive impact A fairly positive impact No impact at all A fairly negative A very negative impact Don’t know
impact
22% 19% 29% 8% 14% 8%




Proposed changes to the amount of time an applicant must have lived in Southampton

Q10 (Proposed changes to the amount of time an applicant must have lived in Southampton) To what extent do you agree or disagree with this proposal?

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Total

111

121

87

39

44

402

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither

Disagree

Strongly disagree

28%

30%

22%

10%

11%

Q11 (Proposed changes to the amount of time an applicant must have lived in Southampton) What impact do you feel this may h

ave on you, your family or

the wider community?

A very positive impact A fairly positive impact No impact at all A fairly negative A very negative impact | Don’t know
impact
71 70 141 33 44 40
A very positive impact A fairly positive impact No impact at all A fairly negative A very negative impact Don’t know
impact
18% 18% 35% 8% 11% 10%

Proposed requirement that existing tenants have an inspection before they move that confirms a property has been kept to an acceptable standard

Q16 (Proposed requirement that existing tenants have an inspection before they move that confirms a property has been kept to an acceptable standard)

To what extent do you agree or disagree with this proposal?

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Total

153

128

78

17

21

397

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither

Disagree

Strongly disagree

39%

32%

20%

4%

5%

Q17 (Proposed requirement that existing tenants have an inspection before they move that confirms a property has been kept to an acceptable standard)

What impact do you feel this may have on you, your family or the wider community?

A very positive impact A fairly positive No impact at all A fairly negative A very negative impact Don’t know
impact impact
113 78 135 19 20 30
A very positive impact A fairly positive No impact at all A fairly negative A very negative impact Don’t know
impact impact
29% 20% 34% 5% 5% 8%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
Homebid is easy to use 74 131 14 8 0
The property adverts 29 88 25 56 24
contain enough
information

Strongly agree Agree Neither Disagree Strongly disagree
Homebid is easy to use 33% 58% 6% 4% 0%
The property adverts 13% 40% 11% 25% 11%

contain enough
information




